

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 842
OFFERED BY M s. Miller-Meeks

Page 3, line 6, strike “amended” and insert “amended—”.

Page 3, line 6, strike “by” and insert “(1) by”.

Page 4, line 5, strike the period at the end and insert a semicolon.

Page 4, after line 5, insert the following:

- 1 (2) by striking “The term ‘employer’” and in-
2 serting “(A) The term ‘employer’”; and
3 (3) by adding at the end the following:
4 “(B) Corporate social responsibility initia-
5 tives, including such initiatives that impose re-
6 quirements on third-party business relationships
7 such as supply chains, may not be used as evi-
8 dence of a joint-employer relationship.”.

